
Department Service Title Recovery Basis
Fes Effective 
Novmber 1, 

2025

Town Fee Schedule
Effective Date - November 1, 2025

Police Alcoholic Beverage License Letter 34.00$           
Police Background Clearance Letter 33.00$           
Police False Alarms (# +) 1-3 within 60 days 61.00$           
Police False Alarms (# +) 4 within 90 days 121.00$         
Police Fingerprints Hard Copy 20.00$           
Police Fingerprints Live Scan $x.xx plus Department of Justice fees 20.00$           
Police Firearms Dealer Auth. Letter 17.00$           

Police
Late fee for Administrative Citation 
Not Paid Within Thirty-Five (35) Days 
of Issuance

50% late payment charge on the original fine amount 50%

Police
Late fee for Administrative Citation 
Not Paid Within Twenty-One (21) 
Days of Issuance

25% late payment charge on the original fine amount 25%

Police Photograph Per page, printed on standard paper 0.10$             
Police Police Reports Per Page 0.10$             

Police Repossession of Vehicles 20.00$           

Police Taxicab Driver Licensing Fees Fingerprints/Criminal History check 68.00$           
Police Taxicab Driver Licensing Fees Department of Motor Vehicle history 11.00$           
Police Taxicab Driver Licensing Fees Decal/Permit expense 26.00$           
Police Taxicab Driver Licensing Fees Administrative Costs, based on hourly 60.00$           
Police Tow Company Annual Permit 173.00$         

Police Vehicle Abandonment/Abatement
Voluntarily abated. Actual hourly rate plus fully-loaded 
overhead rate.

-$               

Police Vehicle Abandonment/Abatement
Town abates. Actual hourly rate plus fully-loaded overhead 
rate, plus tow charges.

-$               

Police Vehicle Release/Impound No charge for private tow or stolen vehicles 199.00$         
Police Video CD Per CD 3.00$             
Police Water Craft Inspection Fines First Violation 100.00$         
Police Water Craft Inspection Fines Second Violation - Double the first offense fine 200.00$         
Police Water Craft Inspection Fines Third or More Violation/Per Violation 500.00$         

Police
Watercraft Rental Provider Annual 
Permit

Actual staff costs 127.00$         

Police Weapon and Ammunition Storage
Storage of weapons and ammunition confiscated in 
accordance with state law, per weapon, per surrender

20.00$           

Police
Weapon and Ammunition Storage 
(Monthly)

Charge per month after the initial 30 days 50.00$           




